

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 23477 OF 2024

IN

SUIT (L) NO. 23472 OF 2024

Sunita Pradyuman Bhankharia ...Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Sunita Pradyuman Bhankharia ...Plaintiff

Versus

Amit Pradyuman Bhankharia & Ors ...Defendants

Mr Rohaan Cama, with Shanay Shah, Sita Kapadia, Shashwat Rai &

Mrinali Dave, i/b Keystone Partners, for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr Mayhur Khandeparkar, with Arun Siwach & Meghranjani Chandu ,

i/b Cyril Amarchand Mangalchand, for Defendants Nos. 1 and 2.

Ms Sanskruti Yagnik, for Defendant No. 3.

Ms Sunita Bhankaria, Applicant, is present in person.

Mr Amit Bhankaria, Defendant No. 1, is present in person.

Ms Deepali Tejas Shah, Daughter of the Plaintiff, is present in person.

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed by
SHEPHALI SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2024.08.31
09:45:41 +0530

CORAM: ARIF S. DOCTOR, J

DATED: 30th August 2024

PC:-

1. The matter was kept today. I have met the parties in my chamber, including Ms Deepali Tejas Shah, who is the sister but not a party to the Suit. The parties including Ms Deepali Tejas Shah are willing to submit

their disputes to mediation in an attempt to resolve the same amicably since they are all close family members. I, therefore, appoint Mr Nitin Thakkar, Learned Senior Counsel to act as a Mediator.

2. Learned Senior Counsel is requested to conduct a preliminary meeting for mediation as expeditious as possible. His details are as follows:

Mediator **Mr Nitin Thakker, Senior
Advocate**

Address 204, 2nd Floor, Mulla House,
51, MG Road,
Mumbai 400 001.

Mobile 98210 36563

Email ngthakker@gmail.com

3. It is made clear that the Mediator's fees shall be borne equally by the parties.

4. The Mediator is requested to complete the mediation and submit a report within a period of four weeks from today.

5. List the matter on 11th October 2024 for directions.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J)