

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.23477 OF 2024

IN

SUIT (L) NO.23472 OF 2024

Sunita Pradyuman Bhankharia ... Applicant

In the matter between

Sunita Pradyuman Bhankharia ... Plaintiff

V/s.

Amit Pradyuman Bhankharia & Ors. ... Defendants

Mr. Shashwat Rai a/w Ms. Mrinali Dave i/by Keystone Partners for the
Applicant/Plaintiff.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 22ND JANUARY 2025

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board for 'speaking to minutes' of the order dated 20th January 2025.

2. In Paragraph 4 of the order dated 20th January 2025, the words 'for hearing' be replaced with the words '*for ad-interim reliefs*'.

3. The order dated 20th January 2025 be thus corrected accordingly.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)