

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 23477 OF 2024

In

SUITS STAMP NO. 23472 OF 2024

Sunita Pradyuman BhankhariaPETITIONER

V/S

Amit Pradyuman BhankhariaRESPONDENT

Mr. Rohaan Cama and Mr. Shanay Shah a/w Mr. Shashwat Rai
and Ms. Mrinali Dave i/b Keystone Partners, Advocates &
Solicitors

For the Applicant/ Plaintiff

Mayur Khandelarkar, mani thevar, yazad udwadia, vijeet trivedi
i/b Ganesh & Co.

For Defendant No. 1 & 2

Adv. Puva Pendurkar i/b Narayanan & Narayanan

For the Defendant No. 3

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 24th February, 2025

P.C. :

Not before the Bench of which Justice Arif S. Doctor is a
member.

(ASSOCIATE)