

jsn

JITENDRA
SHANKAR
NIJASURE

Digitally signed by
JITENDRA SHANKAR
NIJASURE
Date: 2025.07.11
10:32:41 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1404 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.59 OF 2025

Sunita Pradyuman Bhankharia

...Applicant /
Plaintiff

Versus

Amit Pradyuman Bhankharia

...Defendant

Mr. Rohaan Cama, Mr. Shanay Shah with Ms. Mrinali Dave i/b. Keystone Partners for Applicant / Plaintiff in S No.59 of 2025 and for Defendant No.1 in Suit (L) No.12494 of 2025.

Mr. D. D. Madon, Senior Advocate i/b. Ganesh and Co. for Defendant Nos.1 and 2 in S No.59 of 2025 and for Plaintiff in S(L) No.12494 of 2025.

Mr. Ramchandran Nayayanan with Ms. Purva Pendurkar i/b. Narayanan & Narayanan for Defendant Nos.3 in Suit No.59 of 2025 and for Defendant No.2 in S(L) No.12494 of 2025.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.

DATE : 10TH JULY, 2025.

ORDER :

1. Mr. Madon, the learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Defendant No.1 has tendered an additional Affidavit in Reply / Affidavit of Disclosure to the Interim Application No.1404 of 2025,

pursuant to the orders of this Court.

2. The additional Affidavit in Reply / Affidavit of Disclosure of Defendant No.1 is taken on record.

3. Place the Interim Application for ad-interim relief on 21st July, 2025.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]