

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1404 OF 2025

In

SUITS 59 OF 2025

Sunita Pradyuman BhankhariaPETITIONER

V/S

Amit Pradyuman BhankhariaRESPONDENT

WITH

LEAVE PETITION LODGING NO. 12498 OF 2025

In

SUITS STAMP NO. 12494 OF 2025

Amit Pradyuman BhankhariaPETITIONER

V/S

Sunita Pradyuman BhankhariaRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 12496 OF 2025

In

SUITS STAMP NO. 12494 OF 2025

Amit Pradyuman BhankhariaPETITIONER

V/S

Sunita Pradyuman Bhankharia And 5 OrsRESPONDENT

Mr Rohaan Cama a/w Mr Shanay Shah, Mr Shashwat Rai and
Ms Mrinali Dave i/b Keystone Partners for Plaintiff / Applicant
in IA/1404/2025 and for Defendant No. 1 in SL/12494/2025.

Mr Dinyar Madon, Senior Advocate a/w Mr M A Khan and Ms

Deepti Mehta for Defendant Nos. 1 & 2 in S/59/2025 and for Plaintiff in SL/12494/2025.

Mr Ramachandran Narayanan i/b Narayanan for Defendant No. 3 in S/59/2025 and for Defendant No. 2 in SL/12494/2025.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 21st July, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/07/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)