

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1404 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 59 OF 2025

Sunita Pradyuman Bhankharia*Petitioner*

: *Versus* :

Amit Pradyuman Bhankharia*Respondent*

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 22263 OF 2025

IN
SUIT (L) NO. 12494 OF 2025

Sunita Pradyuman Bhankharia*Petitioner*

: *Versus* :

Amit Pradyuman Bhankharia*Respondent*

WITH
LEAVE PETITION (L) NO. 12498 OF 2025

IN
SUIT (L) NO. 12494 OF 2025

Amit Pradyuman Bhankharia*Petitioner*

: *Versus* :

Sunita Pradyuman Bhankharia*Respondent*

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 12496 OF 2025

IN
SUIT (L) NO. 12494 OF 2025

Amit Pradyuman Bhankaria

.....*Petitioner*

: *Versus* :

Sunita Pradyuman Bhankaria and Ors.

....*Respondents*

Mr. Shaswat Rai with Ms. Mrinali Dave i/b M/s. Keystone Partners,
Advocates for the Petitioner/Applicant.

Mr. M.A. Khan with Ms. Deepti Mehta, Mr. Hamza Shaikh for the
Defendant No. 1 & 2.

Mr. Ranvir Shekhawat i/b M/s. Raj Legal for Defendant No.5.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 24 SEPTEMBER 2025.

P.C :

1) At the joint request of the learned counsel for the parties, list on **14 October 2025**. Mr. Shekhawat, learned counsel appearing for Defendant No.5 in Suit No.59/2025 has tendered copies of bank statements. The same are supplied to other contesting parties.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2025.09.25
18:06:33
+0530

NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT