

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1404 OF 2025

In

SUITS 59 OF 2025

Sunita Pradyuman BhankhariaPETITIONER

V/S

Amit Pradyuman BhankhariaRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 12496 OF 2025

In

SUITS STAMP NO. 12494 OF 2025

Amit Pradyuman BhankhariaPETITIONER

V/S

Sunita Pradyuman Bhankharia And 5 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5938 OF 2025

In

SUITS STAMP NO. 12494 OF 2025

Sunita Pradyuman BhankhariaPETITIONER

V/S

Amit Pradyuman BhankhariaRESPONDENT

Ms. Mrinali Dave i/by Keystone Partners for Petitioner

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.

JADHAV J

DATE : 19th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 03/12/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)